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Corporate Centre, ‘Saudamini’, Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon, Haryana-122007

CP/RTI/2015/310 Date: 29" March, 2016

Shri Jatinder Singh

S/o Shri Ranjit Singh
Harnam Nagar, Ward No.-10
Street No.-3, Samrala
District- Ludhiana-141114

Sub: Information under Right to Information Act, 2005 (Application No.310
dated 28.02.2016.)

Dear Mr. Singh,

This has reference to your request for information dated 28" Feburary, 2016 seeking
information regarding asset details and return filed by POWERGRID employees
(31 Nos), under RTI Act, 2005.

The information sought is attached at Annex-A.

First Appeal, if any, against the reply of CPIO may be made to the first appellate
Authority within 30 days of the receipt of the reply of CPIO. Details of Appellate
Authority at Corporate Centre, Gurgaon, under RTI Act, 2005 is as below:

Shri B. Mishra

Executive Director (CP & IT) & Appellate Authority

Corporate Centre, Power Grid Corporation of India Limited
“Saudamini”, Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon — 122007, Haryana.
Email ID: bmishra@powergridindia.com

Phone No. 0124-2571960

Thanking you,
Had,
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Phone No. 0124-2822746
Email ID: cpio.cc@powergrid.co.in




ANNEX-A

It may please be informed that the information sought is personal in nature and
disclosure of the same is exempted under Section 8 (1) {j) of the RTI Act as it would
cause unwarranted invasion of the privacy of the individual. Furhter, no bonafide
public interest has been made in seeking the information. Honble Supreme Court of
India has also held in a Special Leave Petition —Shri Girish Ramchandra Deshpande
Vs. CIC & others in the year 2012, that return of assets and liabilities are personal
information and stand exempted from discosure under clause 8 (1) (j) of the RTI Act,
2005, unless it involves a large public interest. In view of the above, information
sought is exempted under Section 8 (1) (j) of the RTI Act, 2005.



